Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Entertainment Media, Inc.		04/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMP INFORMATION INC.	
Street Address:	460 Park Avenue South	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76187743	BE A PLAYER
Serial Number:	76187741	CINEMA DIGITAL CINEMA
Serial Number:	76187742	RESIDENTIAL SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900054381

Fax Number: (310)586-0564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105867700 Email: latm2@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Susan L. Heller

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 400E Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54981-078100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan L. Heller

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0350

Signature:	/slh/gk/
Date:	07/28/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=uemi_cmpi#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0351

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:05 PM 05/03/2004 FILED 03:05 PM 05/03/2004 SRV 040319581 - 2076523 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

THE GPI CORPORATION

AND

UNITED ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA, INC.

It is hereby cortified that

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is CMP Information, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Merger, pursuant to which the name of the Comporation, formerly known as United Entertainment Media, Inc., was changed to its current name, filed by the Scaretary of State of Delaware on April 30, 2004, is hereby corrected.
- 3. The inaccuracy to be connected in said instrument is as follows: The name of the surviving corporation should be "CMP information Inc."
 - The portion of the instrument in corrected form is as follows:
- "3. The name of the surviving corporation shall be United Entertainment Media, Inc., which shall commune its existence in Delaware as such surviving corporation under the name CMP Information Inc. upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL."

Signed on May 3, 2004

CMP INFORMATION, INC.

Name: Ammarie Fowler

Title: Assistant Vice President & Secretary

DRIBC D-CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION 01/98 (#1277)1231970.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 07/28/2006